
We9re insanely excited you9re coming to celebrate our wedding
in Mexico City! Whether you9re flying in from Philly, LA, Tucson, or

beyond, this guide was made to help you eat well, explore
deeply, and fall in love with the city like we are (and yes, by the

time you9re reading this, we will have actually been, at least
once, we promise).
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GUIDE 
Welcome!

We've broken our guide into eight categories. Each one has 10 hand-
picked spots we love, organized not by prestige or hype, but by ~vibe~.

Trust that everything here is worth your time.

What to Eat, Drink & Do

Curated by Jana and Connor
 For the people we love 4 May 2026

= Group Friendly

Right-click any name or photo to open it in a new tab 4 maps, menus, and all
that good stuff... 

We know some of you have been here before and many of you
haven9t, so we9ve tried to balance iconic spots with a few
hidden gems. Our list spans street tacos and rooftops, art

museums and canals, speakeasies and bakeries.



FINE DINING
Enrique Olvera9s
globally famous
tasting menu.
Modern Mexican art
on a plate.

Italian-Mexican
spot in a mansion.
Guava roll at the
bakery next door is
also iconic.

Pujol Rosetta

Intimate, polished,
sustainable. You9ll
dream about the
mole.

Ingredient-driven,
casual-chic, perfect
for a date night.

Architectural gem
with a laid-back but
upscale vibe.

Mezcal-forward,
intimate, and
Oaxacan-inspired.
A moody,
unforgettable night
out.

Quintonil Máximo
Bistrot

Meroma
Ticuchi

Modern Italian with
Mexican roots.
Seasonal, stylish, and
satisfying.

Lardo
Mediterranean
flavors and
beautiful energy.
Great for lunch or
dinner.

Sartoria

Architectural gem
with a laid-back but
upscale vibe.

Masala y
Maíz

Sleek, seasonal, and
inventive. A little
farther out, but one
of the city9s most
celebrated kitchens.

Sud777

For special nights, tasting menus... or if you just feel fancy. We recommend reservations!

Polanco

Polanco

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Juarez

Polanco

Pedregal Condesa

Roma Norte
Juarez

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Pujol/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0xa1b937b5fe14fb16?sa=X&ved=1t:2428&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Rosetta/@19.4197757,-99.1646718,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff035a802175:0x617fedb7ee58dbc0!8m2!3d19.4197758!4d-99.1598009!16s%2Fg%2F11jqc9hgzy?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps?sca_esv=f2c24bc0eda68a1d&output=search&q=quintonil&source=lnms&fbs=ABzOT_CWdhQLP1FcmU5B0fn3xuWpA-dk4wpBWOGsoR7DG5zJBjnSuuKZNj-6zieDk_gkn6CyymgG_tEVFNWvBwycIom95tUm1FfVcGquvwohSLpjF8kA4MCz9tQefa9EILiB0TdTYzqy3UY0Kz49Y5bnH_WENATPocMCke-4zqBsbABMpk4LopqMFNsQZRim8lrZfcuR1US4S5mZBqMZACURgdCoVPqmmQ&entry=mc&ved=1t:200715&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/M%C3%A1ximo/@19.4189482,-99.160659,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3be3010d77:0x61a7328c1d52cc2b!8m2!3d19.4189482!4d-99.1580841!16s%2Fg%2F11b69rbklj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Meroma/@19.4200134,-99.1616639,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a83e4a1f7:0x1b1cd8a36ed7701f!8m2!3d19.4200134!4d-99.159089!16s%2Fg%2F11gb401rwk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ticuchi/@19.4335785,-99.1880426,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8ab75cf106d:0xcb7b042857cecaa!8m2!3d19.4335785!4d-99.1854677!16s%2Fg%2F11hzcy0rb8?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sud+777/@19.3090281,-99.2119177,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85cdffc1aade3a35:0xc35c68c5d8e468f3!8m2!3d19.3090281!4d-99.2093428!16s%2Fg%2F1ptync4zg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Lardo/@19.4179589,-99.1778017,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff45bd47fe73:0x4528d0b3c4abd2b8!8m2!3d19.4179589!4d-99.1752268!16s%2Fg%2F11bvvy1769?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sartoria/@19.4219264,-99.1652923,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff30eb7ba479:0xa401b90a6b1a4276!8m2!3d19.4219265!4d-99.1604214!16s%2Fg%2F11d_phks0n?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Masala+y+Ma%C3%ADz/@19.4330159,-99.1515369,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff5c0f516b99:0x36b5e4d7858d9848!8m2!3d19.4330159!4d-99.148962!16s%2Fg%2F11g01trjdl?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Pujol/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0xa1b937b5fe14fb16?sa=X&ved=1t:2428&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Rosetta/@19.4197757,-99.1646718,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff035a802175:0x617fedb7ee58dbc0!8m2!3d19.4197758!4d-99.1598009!16s%2Fg%2F11jqc9hgzy?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps?sca_esv=f2c24bc0eda68a1d&output=search&q=quintonil&source=lnms&fbs=ABzOT_CWdhQLP1FcmU5B0fn3xuWpA-dk4wpBWOGsoR7DG5zJBjnSuuKZNj-6zieDk_gkn6CyymgG_tEVFNWvBwycIom95tUm1FfVcGquvwohSLpjF8kA4MCz9tQefa9EILiB0TdTYzqy3UY0Kz49Y5bnH_WENATPocMCke-4zqBsbABMpk4LopqMFNsQZRim8lrZfcuR1US4S5mZBqMZACURgdCoVPqmmQ&entry=mc&ved=1t:200715&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/M%C3%A1ximo/@19.4189482,-99.160659,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3be3010d77:0x61a7328c1d52cc2b!8m2!3d19.4189482!4d-99.1580841!16s%2Fg%2F11b69rbklj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/M%C3%A1ximo/@19.4189482,-99.160659,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3be3010d77:0x61a7328c1d52cc2b!8m2!3d19.4189482!4d-99.1580841!16s%2Fg%2F11b69rbklj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Meroma/@19.4200134,-99.1616639,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a83e4a1f7:0x1b1cd8a36ed7701f!8m2!3d19.4200134!4d-99.159089!16s%2Fg%2F11gb401rwk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ticuchi/@19.4335785,-99.1880426,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8ab75cf106d:0xcb7b042857cecaa!8m2!3d19.4335785!4d-99.1854677!16s%2Fg%2F11hzcy0rb8?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Lardo/@19.4179589,-99.1778017,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff45bd47fe73:0x4528d0b3c4abd2b8!8m2!3d19.4179589!4d-99.1752268!16s%2Fg%2F11bvvy1769?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sartoria/@19.4219264,-99.1652923,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff30eb7ba479:0xa401b90a6b1a4276!8m2!3d19.4219265!4d-99.1604214!16s%2Fg%2F11d_phks0n?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Masala+y+Ma%C3%ADz/@19.4330159,-99.1515369,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff5c0f516b99:0x36b5e4d7858d9848!8m2!3d19.4330159!4d-99.148962!16s%2Fg%2F11g01trjdl?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Masala+y+Ma%C3%ADz/@19.4330159,-99.1515369,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff5c0f516b99:0x36b5e4d7858d9848!8m2!3d19.4330159!4d-99.148962!16s%2Fg%2F11g01trjdl?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sud+777/@19.3090281,-99.2119177,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85cdffc1aade3a35:0xc35c68c5d8e468f3!8m2!3d19.3090281!4d-99.2093428!16s%2Fg%2F1ptync4zg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


CASUAL/TRENDY DINING

Legendary seafood
lunch spot. Come for
the tuna tostadas,
stay for the mezcal.

Modern comfort food
meets great design.
Also has a to-go
bakery window.

Contramar Niddo

No menu. Just
heirloom corn dishes
made fresh and
weird and amazing.

Big tables, bright
plates, great coffee. A
favorite for brunch or
hangover healing.

All-day café-meets-
natural wine bar with
stylish energy and
standout small
plates.

Brunch-y patio in a
dreamy house.
Bonus: good coffee
cocktails.

Expendio de
Maíz Sin
Nombre

Farmacia
Internacional
Condesa

Blanco
Colima Madre Cafe

Michelin-approved
taco stand. Go late,
go often.

Galanga
Thai House
If you're craving Thai,
this is your spot. Cozy
and packed with
flavor.

El Califa de
León

Beautiful mansion,
chic bar scene,
upscale menu without
being stuffy.

Fugaz

Sleek, fast, and
delicious. Tacos from
Northern Mexico.

Taquería
Orinoco

Perfect for lunch after a museum or a casual dinner that still feels special.

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte
Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Juarez

Condesa

San Rafael/ Centro Edge

Roma Norte/Multiple Locations

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Contramar/@19.4195793,-99.1697275,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2fbf2f3f7b:0xe8a4468e5f14a3f!8m2!3d19.4195793!4d-99.1671526!16s%2Fg%2F1tkp03yg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/niddo/@19.4245745,-99.1740922,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff41d71d910d:0x69729944ae148e4b!8m2!3d19.4245746!4d-99.1692213!16s%2Fg%2F11hdny_lw1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Expendio+de+Maiz+Sin+Nombre/@19.4141385,-99.1652671,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff0236d08051:0x86b5e72c9ccd1b62!8m2!3d19.4141385!4d-99.1626922!16s%2Fg%2F11f64d_zbd?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Farmacia+Internacional/@19.4104195,-99.1751467,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc3713e6401:0x9a71d3349795ea33!8m2!3d19.4104195!4d-99.1725718!16s%2Fg%2F11sbxv5pt7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Blanco+Colima/@19.4197124,-99.1624685,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a7b96288b:0xb706a89d2a4e3711!8m2!3d19.4197124!4d-99.1598936!16s%2Fg%2F11clfp4hlf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Madre+Caf%C3%A9/@19.4197124,-99.1624685,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc7fa32455f:0x2700ca06cde6f8a1!8m2!3d19.4171871!4d-99.1597769!16s%2Fg%2F11hysj06_3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/taqueria+orinoco/@19.4171871,-99.1623518,17z?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Galanga/@19.4129992,-99.1652562,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff396ba9a1db:0x91199bb05783edb6!5m3!1s2025-09-01!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4129992!4d-99.1626813!16s%2Fg%2F11bwyf82j3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Califa+de+Le%C3%B3n/@19.4410673,-99.1618419,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8cfab01d80d:0x913045c236575e79!8m2!3d19.4410673!4d-99.159267!16s%2Fg%2F1hhhvlsv5?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fugaz/@19.4238127,-99.1661324,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2dfa7f5a39:0x851943d6905a5b03!8m2!3d19.4238128!4d-99.1612615!16s%2Fg%2F11pyt60y8y?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Contramar/@19.4195793,-99.1697275,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2fbf2f3f7b:0xe8a4468e5f14a3f!8m2!3d19.4195793!4d-99.1671526!16s%2Fg%2F1tkp03yg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/niddo/@19.4245745,-99.1740922,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff41d71d910d:0x69729944ae148e4b!8m2!3d19.4245746!4d-99.1692213!16s%2Fg%2F11hdny_lw1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Expendio+de+Maiz+Sin+Nombre/@19.4141385,-99.1652671,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff0236d08051:0x86b5e72c9ccd1b62!8m2!3d19.4141385!4d-99.1626922!16s%2Fg%2F11f64d_zbd?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Expendio+de+Maiz+Sin+Nombre/@19.4141385,-99.1652671,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff0236d08051:0x86b5e72c9ccd1b62!8m2!3d19.4141385!4d-99.1626922!16s%2Fg%2F11f64d_zbd?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Expendio+de+Maiz+Sin+Nombre/@19.4141385,-99.1652671,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff0236d08051:0x86b5e72c9ccd1b62!8m2!3d19.4141385!4d-99.1626922!16s%2Fg%2F11f64d_zbd?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Farmacia+Internacional/@19.4104195,-99.1751467,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc3713e6401:0x9a71d3349795ea33!8m2!3d19.4104195!4d-99.1725718!16s%2Fg%2F11sbxv5pt7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Farmacia+Internacional/@19.4104195,-99.1751467,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc3713e6401:0x9a71d3349795ea33!8m2!3d19.4104195!4d-99.1725718!16s%2Fg%2F11sbxv5pt7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Farmacia+Internacional/@19.4104195,-99.1751467,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc3713e6401:0x9a71d3349795ea33!8m2!3d19.4104195!4d-99.1725718!16s%2Fg%2F11sbxv5pt7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Blanco+Colima/@19.4197124,-99.1624685,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a7b96288b:0xb706a89d2a4e3711!8m2!3d19.4197124!4d-99.1598936!16s%2Fg%2F11clfp4hlf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Blanco+Colima/@19.4197124,-99.1624685,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a7b96288b:0xb706a89d2a4e3711!8m2!3d19.4197124!4d-99.1598936!16s%2Fg%2F11clfp4hlf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Madre+Caf%C3%A9/@19.4197124,-99.1624685,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc7fa32455f:0x2700ca06cde6f8a1!8m2!3d19.4171871!4d-99.1597769!16s%2Fg%2F11hysj06_3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Galanga/@19.4129992,-99.1652562,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff396ba9a1db:0x91199bb05783edb6!5m3!1s2025-09-01!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4129992!4d-99.1626813!16s%2Fg%2F11bwyf82j3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Galanga/@19.4129992,-99.1652562,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff396ba9a1db:0x91199bb05783edb6!5m3!1s2025-09-01!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4129992!4d-99.1626813!16s%2Fg%2F11bwyf82j3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Califa+de+Le%C3%B3n/@19.4410673,-99.1618419,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8cfab01d80d:0x913045c236575e79!8m2!3d19.4410673!4d-99.159267!16s%2Fg%2F1hhhvlsv5?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Califa+de+Le%C3%B3n/@19.4410673,-99.1618419,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8cfab01d80d:0x913045c236575e79!8m2!3d19.4410673!4d-99.159267!16s%2Fg%2F1hhhvlsv5?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fugaz/@19.4238127,-99.1661324,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2dfa7f5a39:0x851943d6905a5b03!8m2!3d19.4238128!4d-99.1612615!16s%2Fg%2F11pyt60y8y?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/taqueria+orinoco/@19.4171871,-99.1623518,17z?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/taqueria+orinoco/@19.4171871,-99.1623518,17z?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


 BREAKFAST &
BAKERIES/CAFÉS

Flaky heaven. Get the
guava roll, trust us.

Modern comfort
food meets great
design. Also has a
to-go bakery
window.

Panadería
Rosetta Café Nin 

Minimalist with great
pastries and coffee.
Light and peaceful.

Historic and
delicious. Churros +
hot chocolate =
happiness.

Chaotic, classic, and
full of pan dulce.
You haven9t seen
bread like this.

Tiny but mighty
Coyoacán favorite.
Barista magic.

Forte Churrería El
Moro

Lalo
Café
Avellaneda 

Retro pastry shop
with old-school
charm.

BUNA Café
Rico 
Third-wave coffee
with a mission.
Ethically sourced,
expertly brewed.

Pastelería
Suiza

A bright, buzzy all-
day café with big
tables, bold brunch
plates, and excellent
coffee. Perfect for a
group catch-up or
an easy solo start.

Pastelería
Ideal

Hip and perfect for
laptop mornings or a
casual catch-up.

Blend Station

For long mornings, jet-lagged wanderings, or a quick sweet bite.

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Centro Histórico

Coyoacán

Condesa

Centro Histórico

Centro / San Rafael border

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Panader%C3%ADa+Rosetta/@19.4199371,-99.1631909,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a738df1fb:0xc83c192f6107982c!8m2!3d19.4199371!4d-99.160616!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt5lr2q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Nin/@19.4253321,-99.163316,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff31688a74b9:0xe7e20e8437e5d3c5!8m2!3d19.4253321!4d-99.1607411!16s%2Fg%2F1pp2x6w82?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Forte/@19.414804,-99.1625329,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3b842d8e4d:0x3c63bd3c11fcd1d2!8m2!3d19.414804!4d-99.159958!16s%2Fg%2F11g6rktvcy?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Churrer%C3%ADa+El+Moro/@19.4148037,-99.1702577,15z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Lalo!/@19.4154365,-99.167347,16z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff395edc496b:0x68586f6742809f5!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff395f34802d:0x1c6328f5be71ded7!8m2!3d19.4154366!4d-99.1624761!16s%2Fg%2F11b6z064yv?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Avellaneda/@19.3483028,-99.163309,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdb3f0d3b6b:0x3cc476af6f349072!8m2!3d19.3483028!4d-99.1607341!16s%2Fg%2F1hc4_5t17?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/blend+station+cdmx/@19.3482981,-99.2019337,13z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Buna+-+Caf%C3%A9+Rico/@19.4103153,-99.240798,13z/data=!4m10!1m2!2m1!1sBUNA+Caf%C3%A9+Rico!3m6!1s0x85d1ff30eb858d85:0x263ee4f447c7779!8m2!3d19.4219554!4d-99.1605323!15sCg9CVU5BIENhZsOpIFJpY29aESIPYnVuYSBjYWbDqSByaWNvkgEEY2FmZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b76ty129?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Suiza/@19.2376183,-99.3527589,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Ideal/@19.232897,-99.3527779,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Panader%C3%ADa+Rosetta/@19.4199371,-99.1631909,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a738df1fb:0xc83c192f6107982c!8m2!3d19.4199371!4d-99.160616!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt5lr2q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Panader%C3%ADa+Rosetta/@19.4199371,-99.1631909,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3a738df1fb:0xc83c192f6107982c!8m2!3d19.4199371!4d-99.160616!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt5lr2q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Nin/@19.4253321,-99.163316,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff31688a74b9:0xe7e20e8437e5d3c5!8m2!3d19.4253321!4d-99.1607411!16s%2Fg%2F1pp2x6w82?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Nin/@19.4253321,-99.163316,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff31688a74b9:0xe7e20e8437e5d3c5!8m2!3d19.4253321!4d-99.1607411!16s%2Fg%2F1pp2x6w82?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Forte/@19.414804,-99.1625329,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3b842d8e4d:0x3c63bd3c11fcd1d2!8m2!3d19.414804!4d-99.159958!16s%2Fg%2F11g6rktvcy?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Churrer%C3%ADa+El+Moro/@19.4148037,-99.1702577,15z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Churrer%C3%ADa+El+Moro/@19.4148037,-99.1702577,15z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Lalo!/@19.4154365,-99.167347,16z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff395edc496b:0x68586f6742809f5!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff395f34802d:0x1c6328f5be71ded7!8m2!3d19.4154366!4d-99.1624761!16s%2Fg%2F11b6z064yv?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Avellaneda/@19.3483028,-99.163309,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdb3f0d3b6b:0x3cc476af6f349072!8m2!3d19.3483028!4d-99.1607341!16s%2Fg%2F1hc4_5t17?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Avellaneda/@19.3483028,-99.163309,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdb3f0d3b6b:0x3cc476af6f349072!8m2!3d19.3483028!4d-99.1607341!16s%2Fg%2F1hc4_5t17?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+Avellaneda/@19.3483028,-99.163309,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdb3f0d3b6b:0x3cc476af6f349072!8m2!3d19.3483028!4d-99.1607341!16s%2Fg%2F1hc4_5t17?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Buna+-+Caf%C3%A9+Rico/@19.4103153,-99.240798,13z/data=!4m10!1m2!2m1!1sBUNA+Caf%C3%A9+Rico!3m6!1s0x85d1ff30eb858d85:0x263ee4f447c7779!8m2!3d19.4219554!4d-99.1605323!15sCg9CVU5BIENhZsOpIFJpY29aESIPYnVuYSBjYWbDqSByaWNvkgEEY2FmZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b76ty129?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Buna+-+Caf%C3%A9+Rico/@19.4103153,-99.240798,13z/data=!4m10!1m2!2m1!1sBUNA+Caf%C3%A9+Rico!3m6!1s0x85d1ff30eb858d85:0x263ee4f447c7779!8m2!3d19.4219554!4d-99.1605323!15sCg9CVU5BIENhZsOpIFJpY29aESIPYnVuYSBjYWbDqSByaWNvkgEEY2FmZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b76ty129?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Buna+-+Caf%C3%A9+Rico/@19.4103153,-99.240798,13z/data=!4m10!1m2!2m1!1sBUNA+Caf%C3%A9+Rico!3m6!1s0x85d1ff30eb858d85:0x263ee4f447c7779!8m2!3d19.4219554!4d-99.1605323!15sCg9CVU5BIENhZsOpIFJpY29aESIPYnVuYSBjYWbDqSByaWNvkgEEY2FmZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b76ty129?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Suiza/@19.2376183,-99.3527589,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Suiza/@19.2376183,-99.3527589,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Ideal/@19.232897,-99.3527779,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Pasteler%C3%ADa+Ideal/@19.232897,-99.3527779,9z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/search/blend+station+cdmx/@19.3482981,-99.2019337,13z/data=!3m1!4b1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


Hidden behind an
unmarked door;
classic speakeasy
vibes.

Parisian-style cocktail
den known for
absinthe and velvet.

Juarez

Juarez

JuarezRoma Norte

Roma Norte
Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Condesa

COCKTAIL BARS/
SPEAKEASIES/ROOFTOPS

Underground and
mystical, with herbal
and earthy cocktails.

Xaman Bar Hanky Panky
Cocktail Bar

World-famous
cocktails in a stylish,
upbeat setting.

Art deco vibes,
intimate service, and
a menu full of
surprises.

Feminist-leaning bar
with mystic flair and
creative drinks.

Licorería
Limantour

Handshake

Supra
Rooftop Brujas

Small and classic;
Darwin-inspired
decor and solid
cocktails.

Paramo
A moody cantina
hidden above a
taquería. Mezcal, dim
lighting, and just the
right level of chaos. A
local fave.

Baltra Bar

Mediterranean
lounge with skyline
views; great for
sunset hangs.

Maison
Artemisia

A listening bar with
impeccable records
and even better
cocktails. 

Café de
Nadie

From hidden mezcalerías to rooftop views 4 perfect for anything from dancing to slow conversations
over a drink.

Santa María la Ribera

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Xaman+Bar/@19.4278008,-99.1687182,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3446b3bd5f:0xb9dacb7c186b5ab6!8m2!3d19.4278009!4d-99.1638473!16s%2Fg%2F11b8t5k9_7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hanky+Panky+Cocktail+Bar/@19.427017,-99.1582401,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff369f4c16c5:0x5aa24fc33e355131!8m2!3d19.427017!4d-99.1556652!16s%2Fg%2F11f24vn47t?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Licorer%C3%ADa+Limantour/@19.4180939,-99.1619308,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3af7ec4d5f:0x216e61ef1523d71d!8m2!3d19.4180939!4d-99.1593559!16s%2Fg%2F1txfphl_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Handshake+Speakeasy/@19.4243775,-99.1697439,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d20342d2e0fb53:0xc3cdda752336b9df!8m2!3d19.4243776!4d-99.164873!16s%2Fg%2F11fjjpp_mt?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Supra+Roma+Rooftop/@19.4181712,-99.1642931,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3a25f67695:0xfc6d07797f050e19!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdc39407249:0xbbbc3e896377c9d5!8m2!3d19.4181712!4d-99.1617182!16s%2Fg%2F11fks2mfwf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Bar+Las+Brujas/@19.4181712,-99.1642931,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3088a6d1dd:0xe648e5cb6cb691ee!8m2!3d19.4211829!4d-99.1597732!16s%2Fg%2F11j8vvq321?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+de+Nadie/@19.417402,-99.1631102,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3bcaf43a57:0xdbb7fadf8f0c6732!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1edbce70ff:0xdb713a3a894989bc!8m2!3d19.417402!4d-99.1605353!16s%2Fg%2F11q2j_4b3v?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/P%C3%A1ramo/@19.4141223,-99.1675329,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3eab849daf:0x386188a8b43d3b55!8m2!3d19.4141224!4d-99.162662!16s%2Fg%2F11c5563btq?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Baltra+Bar/@19.4094971,-99.1714449,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff406b3385ed:0x6f9404bd096c5d3c!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff40135a0ed1:0x56c2a20ab8e7034a!8m2!3d19.4094971!4d-99.16887!16s%2Fg%2F11b7f0gnhs?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Maison+Artemisia/@19.4094971,-99.1714449,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff375ce388bd:0xaa148cee005706df!8m2!3d19.4207265!4d-99.1634259!16s%2Fg%2F1ygvsvcp7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Xaman+Bar/@19.4278008,-99.1687182,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3446b3bd5f:0xb9dacb7c186b5ab6!8m2!3d19.4278009!4d-99.1638473!16s%2Fg%2F11b8t5k9_7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hanky+Panky+Cocktail+Bar/@19.427017,-99.1582401,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff369f4c16c5:0x5aa24fc33e355131!8m2!3d19.427017!4d-99.1556652!16s%2Fg%2F11f24vn47t?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hanky+Panky+Cocktail+Bar/@19.427017,-99.1582401,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff369f4c16c5:0x5aa24fc33e355131!8m2!3d19.427017!4d-99.1556652!16s%2Fg%2F11f24vn47t?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Licorer%C3%ADa+Limantour/@19.4180939,-99.1619308,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3af7ec4d5f:0x216e61ef1523d71d!8m2!3d19.4180939!4d-99.1593559!16s%2Fg%2F1txfphl_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Licorer%C3%ADa+Limantour/@19.4180939,-99.1619308,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3af7ec4d5f:0x216e61ef1523d71d!8m2!3d19.4180939!4d-99.1593559!16s%2Fg%2F1txfphl_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Handshake+Speakeasy/@19.4243775,-99.1697439,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d20342d2e0fb53:0xc3cdda752336b9df!8m2!3d19.4243776!4d-99.164873!16s%2Fg%2F11fjjpp_mt?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Supra+Roma+Rooftop/@19.4181712,-99.1642931,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3a25f67695:0xfc6d07797f050e19!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdc39407249:0xbbbc3e896377c9d5!8m2!3d19.4181712!4d-99.1617182!16s%2Fg%2F11fks2mfwf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Supra+Roma+Rooftop/@19.4181712,-99.1642931,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3a25f67695:0xfc6d07797f050e19!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdc39407249:0xbbbc3e896377c9d5!8m2!3d19.4181712!4d-99.1617182!16s%2Fg%2F11fks2mfwf?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Bar+Las+Brujas/@19.4181712,-99.1642931,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3088a6d1dd:0xe648e5cb6cb691ee!8m2!3d19.4211829!4d-99.1597732!16s%2Fg%2F11j8vvq321?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/P%C3%A1ramo/@19.4141223,-99.1675329,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff3eab849daf:0x386188a8b43d3b55!8m2!3d19.4141224!4d-99.162662!16s%2Fg%2F11c5563btq?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Baltra+Bar/@19.4094971,-99.1714449,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff406b3385ed:0x6f9404bd096c5d3c!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff40135a0ed1:0x56c2a20ab8e7034a!8m2!3d19.4094971!4d-99.16887!16s%2Fg%2F11b7f0gnhs?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Maison+Artemisia/@19.4094971,-99.1714449,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff375ce388bd:0xaa148cee005706df!8m2!3d19.4207265!4d-99.1634259!16s%2Fg%2F1ygvsvcp7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Maison+Artemisia/@19.4094971,-99.1714449,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff375ce388bd:0xaa148cee005706df!8m2!3d19.4207265!4d-99.1634259!16s%2Fg%2F1ygvsvcp7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+de+Nadie/@19.417402,-99.1631102,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3bcaf43a57:0xdbb7fadf8f0c6732!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1edbce70ff:0xdb713a3a894989bc!8m2!3d19.417402!4d-99.1605353!16s%2Fg%2F11q2j_4b3v?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+de+Nadie/@19.417402,-99.1631102,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1ff3bcaf43a57:0xdbb7fadf8f0c6732!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1edbce70ff:0xdb713a3a894989bc!8m2!3d19.417402!4d-99.1605353!16s%2Fg%2F11q2j_4b3v?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


TRADITIONAL / CLASSIC
MEXICAN

A local favorite for
breakfast and
traditional Mexican
cuisine. Warm, elegant,
and always bustling.

Colonial charm and
big plates in the
heart of Centro.
Mariachi mornings
are a plus.

Restaurante
El Cardenal

Café de
Tacuba

A lush hacienda
setting with old-
school service and
classic dishes.

A true breakfast
institution.
Communal tables,
braised stews, and a
line out the door.

Legendary taco
stand with deep
street cred.

Humble, beloved,
and worth the early
wake-up. Traditional
tamales done right.

San Ángel Inn Fonda
Margarita

Hacienda de
los Morales Tamales

Doña Emi 

Heritage meets
refinement.
Traditional dishes
done with class.

Azul Histórico 
A romantic courtyard
in the heart of Centro
serving classic
Mexican dishes with
elegance and charm.

Restaurante
Nicos

Elegant and historic
with white
tablecloths and a
deep menu of
Mexican classics.

Taquería Los
Cocuyos

Elevated tradition
with indigenous
roots in the historic
center.

Limosneros

Timeless spots rooted in history and full of flavor, from iconic bakeries to legendary family-run institutions.

Centro Histórico Centro Histórico

Centro Histórico
Centro Histórico

Centro Histórico

Condesa

San Ángel

XochimilcoPolanco

Claveria

https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Cardenal/@19.4337529,-99.1378164,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d51f67087:0xc076d1f0fb136d55!8m2!3d19.4337529!4d-99.1352415!16s%2Fg%2F1tdq1gtg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+De+Tacuba/@19.4358934,-99.1424655,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92cfec3ffff:0xcbea448ab23c5a9e!8m2!3d19.4358935!4d-99.1375946!16s%2Fg%2F12391yts?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+%C3%81ngel+Inn/@19.349205,-99.2005976,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2001b2691f7b9:0xad8ac42c08c1b8a!8m2!3d19.349205!4d-99.1980227!16s%2Fm%2F0809mkx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fonda+Margarita/@19.3781343,-99.1757311,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff992ebb10cf:0xfff008d520850aeb!8m2!3d19.3781344!4d-99.1708602!16s%2Fg%2F1tfjfwv9?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hacienda+de+los+Morales/@19.4343448,-99.211852,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2021ed8b19fc5:0x1b803634341b80a9!8m2!3d19.4343448!4d-99.2092771!16s%2Fg%2F1tklqx80?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tamales+Do%C3%B1a+Emi/@19.4084097,-99.1649643,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1628ca1377:0x27a650c678753bd2!8m2!3d19.4084098!4d-99.1600934!16s%2Fg%2F1tg6w0vz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Limosneros/@19.436067,-99.1403859,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92cfd101883:0xba9f4c18a5679aa0!8m2!3d19.436067!4d-99.137811!16s%2Fg%2F1hhx7y2yx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Azul+Historico/@19.436067,-99.1403859,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1fec92138e8e5:0x701be71b8624c781!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed2c97bb2cd:0x91639440aac11f0e!8m2!3d19.4328194!4d-99.1360166!16s%2Fg%2F1hc9dbd8_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Nicos/@19.4650242,-99.1803238,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8906b1fb1ed:0x143fa98fad273f59!8m2!3d19.4650242!4d-99.1777489!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt4p97y?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Taquer%C3%ADa+Los+Cocuyos+Cdmx/@19.4302794,-99.1413726,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed374995bb3:0xc300b131092e11ef!8m2!3d19.4302794!4d-99.1387977!16s%2Fg%2F12lk1wbld?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Cardenal/@19.4337529,-99.1378164,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d51f67087:0xc076d1f0fb136d55!8m2!3d19.4337529!4d-99.1352415!16s%2Fg%2F1tdq1gtg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/El+Cardenal/@19.4337529,-99.1378164,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d51f67087:0xc076d1f0fb136d55!8m2!3d19.4337529!4d-99.1352415!16s%2Fg%2F1tdq1gtg?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+De+Tacuba/@19.4358934,-99.1424655,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92cfec3ffff:0xcbea448ab23c5a9e!8m2!3d19.4358935!4d-99.1375946!16s%2Fg%2F12391yts?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Caf%C3%A9+De+Tacuba/@19.4358934,-99.1424655,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92cfec3ffff:0xcbea448ab23c5a9e!8m2!3d19.4358935!4d-99.1375946!16s%2Fg%2F12391yts?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+%C3%81ngel+Inn/@19.349205,-99.2005976,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2001b2691f7b9:0xad8ac42c08c1b8a!8m2!3d19.349205!4d-99.1980227!16s%2Fm%2F0809mkx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fonda+Margarita/@19.3781343,-99.1757311,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff992ebb10cf:0xfff008d520850aeb!8m2!3d19.3781344!4d-99.1708602!16s%2Fg%2F1tfjfwv9?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fonda+Margarita/@19.3781343,-99.1757311,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff992ebb10cf:0xfff008d520850aeb!8m2!3d19.3781344!4d-99.1708602!16s%2Fg%2F1tfjfwv9?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hacienda+de+los+Morales/@19.4343448,-99.211852,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2021ed8b19fc5:0x1b803634341b80a9!8m2!3d19.4343448!4d-99.2092771!16s%2Fg%2F1tklqx80?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hacienda+de+los+Morales/@19.4343448,-99.211852,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2021ed8b19fc5:0x1b803634341b80a9!8m2!3d19.4343448!4d-99.2092771!16s%2Fg%2F1tklqx80?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tamales+Do%C3%B1a+Emi/@19.4084097,-99.1649643,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1628ca1377:0x27a650c678753bd2!8m2!3d19.4084098!4d-99.1600934!16s%2Fg%2F1tg6w0vz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tamales+Do%C3%B1a+Emi/@19.4084097,-99.1649643,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1628ca1377:0x27a650c678753bd2!8m2!3d19.4084098!4d-99.1600934!16s%2Fg%2F1tg6w0vz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tamales+Do%C3%B1a+Emi/@19.4084097,-99.1649643,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff1628ca1377:0x27a650c678753bd2!8m2!3d19.4084098!4d-99.1600934!16s%2Fg%2F1tg6w0vz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Azul+Historico/@19.436067,-99.1403859,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1fec92138e8e5:0x701be71b8624c781!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed2c97bb2cd:0x91639440aac11f0e!8m2!3d19.4328194!4d-99.1360166!16s%2Fg%2F1hc9dbd8_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Azul+Historico/@19.436067,-99.1403859,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1fec92138e8e5:0x701be71b8624c781!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed2c97bb2cd:0x91639440aac11f0e!8m2!3d19.4328194!4d-99.1360166!16s%2Fg%2F1hc9dbd8_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Nicos/@19.4650242,-99.1803238,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8906b1fb1ed:0x143fa98fad273f59!8m2!3d19.4650242!4d-99.1777489!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt4p97y?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Nicos/@19.4650242,-99.1803238,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8906b1fb1ed:0x143fa98fad273f59!8m2!3d19.4650242!4d-99.1777489!16s%2Fg%2F11bbt4p97y?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Taquer%C3%ADa+Los+Cocuyos+Cdmx/@19.4302794,-99.1413726,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed374995bb3:0xc300b131092e11ef!8m2!3d19.4302794!4d-99.1387977!16s%2Fg%2F12lk1wbld?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Restaurante+Taquer%C3%ADa+Los+Cocuyos+Cdmx/@19.4302794,-99.1413726,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fed374995bb3:0xc300b131092e11ef!8m2!3d19.4302794!4d-99.1387977!16s%2Fg%2F12lk1wbld?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Limosneros/@19.436067,-99.1403859,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92cfd101883:0xba9f4c18a5679aa0!8m2!3d19.436067!4d-99.137811!16s%2Fg%2F1hhx7y2yx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


Book in advance. Her
home, work, and soul
live here.

Stunning inside and
out. Check for
exhibits or ballet.

Designed by Diego
Rivera, full of pre-
Hispanic art and
ambiance.

Aztec ruins in the
middle of downtown.
Layers of ancient
history.

Doctores

Coyoacán Centro Histórico

Centro Histórico Centro Histórico

Pedregal

CoyoacánTacubaya

EXPERIENTIAL /
CULTURAL HIGHLIGHTS

Hilltop castle with
amazing views and
history.

Catch a lucha libre
match 4 it9s pure
spectacle and fun.

Chapultepec
Castle Arena México 

The city9s main
plaza. Grand, lively,
and surrounded by
history.

Frida Kahlo
Museum
(Casa Azul)

Palacio de
Bellas Artes

Templo
Mayor Zócalo

A modernist icon of
color and light. Quiet,
moving, and best
booked in advance.

Teotihuacán
Day trip to the
pyramids. Climb the
Sun Pyramid if you9re
feeling bold.

Luis Barragán
House and
Studio

Museo
Anahuacalli 

A design-forward
café, gallery, and
restaurant carved
into volcanic rock 4 a
perfect pairing with
Casa Pedregal.

Tetetlán

Perfect for free afternoons, cultural immersion, or finding inspiration.

Chapultepec Park

Outskirts / Day trip

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Chapultepec+Castle/@19.4204396,-99.1868059,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fecd47ed8f23:0xa6e0008524818b32!8m2!3d19.4204397!4d-99.181935!16zL20vMDd2MGxm?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Arena+M%C3%A9xico/@19.4246422,-99.1545956,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2eda7fadc5:0x260244a3f52ede81!8m2!3d19.4246422!4d-99.1520207!16s%2Fm%2F0274hrx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Frida+Kahlo+Museum/@19.3551806,-99.1650385,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc400ba3f3b:0x6201a4f7f7ccf4a1!8m2!3d19.3551806!4d-99.1624636!16s%2Fm%2F0fq0vs1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Palacio+de+Bellas+Artes/@19.4352,-99.1437749,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92b75aa014d:0x17d810d20da6e8cf!8m2!3d19.4352!4d-99.1412!16zL20vMDJtdnJt?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Templo+Mayor+Museum/@19.4346037,-99.1367519,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d7281d1dd:0x8c90beca651436b0!8m2!3d19.4346038!4d-99.131881!16zL20vMDZjNnRr?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Plaza+de+la+Constituci%C3%B3n,+Centro+Hist%C3%B3rico+de+la+Cdad.+de+M%C3%A9xico,+Centro,+Ciudad+de+M%C3%A9xico,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4346037,-99.1367519,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fecd47a312b5:0x2bb136a9650a1a49!8m2!3d19.4326018!4d-99.1332049!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3fgh0r?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tetetl%C3%A1n/@19.3286011,-99.2073713,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85cdfff13e2a69a7:0x2c5bca334690c7cd!8m2!3d19.3286011!4d-99.2047964!16s%2Fg%2F11c37n9_cn?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+Juan+Teotihuac%C3%A1n,+State+of+Mexico,+Mexico/@19.6862699,-98.8847324,15z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1eaf94e01ddc9:0xc77ed523147164da!8m2!3d19.6860799!4d-98.8716361!16zL20vMGtfZjk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Estudio+Luis+Barrag%C3%A1n/@19.4111968,-99.1973015,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d201e1a46a250f:0x5a5e4fdc58f57a53!8m2!3d19.4111969!4d-99.1924306!16s%2Fm%2F043kl9q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Museo+Anahuacalli/@19.3231754,-99.1465034,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce01ccf3f4ec13:0x7751fc9b8eb50005!8m2!3d19.3231754!4d-99.1439285!16zL20vMGNuN3df?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Chapultepec+Castle/@19.4204396,-99.1868059,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fecd47ed8f23:0xa6e0008524818b32!8m2!3d19.4204397!4d-99.181935!16zL20vMDd2MGxm?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Chapultepec+Castle/@19.4204396,-99.1868059,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fecd47ed8f23:0xa6e0008524818b32!8m2!3d19.4204397!4d-99.181935!16zL20vMDd2MGxm?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Arena+M%C3%A9xico/@19.4246422,-99.1545956,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2eda7fadc5:0x260244a3f52ede81!8m2!3d19.4246422!4d-99.1520207!16s%2Fm%2F0274hrx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Arena+M%C3%A9xico/@19.4246422,-99.1545956,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff2eda7fadc5:0x260244a3f52ede81!8m2!3d19.4246422!4d-99.1520207!16s%2Fm%2F0274hrx?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Frida+Kahlo+Museum/@19.3551806,-99.1650385,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc400ba3f3b:0x6201a4f7f7ccf4a1!8m2!3d19.3551806!4d-99.1624636!16s%2Fm%2F0fq0vs1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Frida+Kahlo+Museum/@19.3551806,-99.1650385,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc400ba3f3b:0x6201a4f7f7ccf4a1!8m2!3d19.3551806!4d-99.1624636!16s%2Fm%2F0fq0vs1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Frida+Kahlo+Museum/@19.3551806,-99.1650385,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffc400ba3f3b:0x6201a4f7f7ccf4a1!8m2!3d19.3551806!4d-99.1624636!16s%2Fm%2F0fq0vs1?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Palacio+de+Bellas+Artes/@19.4352,-99.1437749,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92b75aa014d:0x17d810d20da6e8cf!8m2!3d19.4352!4d-99.1412!16zL20vMDJtdnJt?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Palacio+de+Bellas+Artes/@19.4352,-99.1437749,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92b75aa014d:0x17d810d20da6e8cf!8m2!3d19.4352!4d-99.1412!16zL20vMDJtdnJt?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Templo+Mayor+Museum/@19.4346037,-99.1367519,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d7281d1dd:0x8c90beca651436b0!8m2!3d19.4346038!4d-99.131881!16zL20vMDZjNnRr?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Templo+Mayor+Museum/@19.4346037,-99.1367519,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d7281d1dd:0x8c90beca651436b0!8m2!3d19.4346038!4d-99.131881!16zL20vMDZjNnRr?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Plaza+de+la+Constituci%C3%B3n,+Centro+Hist%C3%B3rico+de+la+Cdad.+de+M%C3%A9xico,+Centro,+Ciudad+de+M%C3%A9xico,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4346037,-99.1367519,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1fecd47a312b5:0x2bb136a9650a1a49!8m2!3d19.4326018!4d-99.1332049!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3fgh0r?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+Juan+Teotihuac%C3%A1n,+State+of+Mexico,+Mexico/@19.6862699,-98.8847324,15z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1eaf94e01ddc9:0xc77ed523147164da!8m2!3d19.6860799!4d-98.8716361!16zL20vMGtfZjk?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Estudio+Luis+Barrag%C3%A1n/@19.4111968,-99.1973015,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d201e1a46a250f:0x5a5e4fdc58f57a53!8m2!3d19.4111969!4d-99.1924306!16s%2Fm%2F043kl9q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Estudio+Luis+Barrag%C3%A1n/@19.4111968,-99.1973015,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d201e1a46a250f:0x5a5e4fdc58f57a53!8m2!3d19.4111969!4d-99.1924306!16s%2Fm%2F043kl9q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Estudio+Luis+Barrag%C3%A1n/@19.4111968,-99.1973015,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d201e1a46a250f:0x5a5e4fdc58f57a53!8m2!3d19.4111969!4d-99.1924306!16s%2Fm%2F043kl9q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Museo+Anahuacalli/@19.3231754,-99.1465034,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce01ccf3f4ec13:0x7751fc9b8eb50005!8m2!3d19.3231754!4d-99.1439285!16zL20vMGNuN3df?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Museo+Anahuacalli/@19.3231754,-99.1465034,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce01ccf3f4ec13:0x7751fc9b8eb50005!8m2!3d19.3231754!4d-99.1439285!16zL20vMGNuN3df?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Museo+Anahuacalli/@19.3231754,-99.1465034,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce01ccf3f4ec13:0x7751fc9b8eb50005!8m2!3d19.3231754!4d-99.1439285!16zL20vMGNuN3df?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tetetl%C3%A1n/@19.3286011,-99.2073713,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85cdfff13e2a69a7:0x2c5bca334690c7cd!8m2!3d19.3286011!4d-99.2047964!16s%2Fg%2F11c37n9_cn?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


NEIGHBORHOODS TO
WALK & SHOP

Tree-lined streets,
early 20th-century
mansions, and some
of the city9s best food,
coffee, and design
shops. Equal parts
artsy and laid-back.

Home to art deco
buildings, leafy parks,
and sidewalk cafés.
Great for brunch,
bookstores, and
boutique browsing.

Roma Norte Condesa

Charming, colorful,
and cobblestoned.
Artisan markets,
colonial architecture,
and the former home
of Frida Kahlo.

A quieter, elegant
escape with stone
streets, flower-
covered walls, and a
fantastic Saturday
artisan market.

Polished & posh, high
end shopping meets
lush parks. Great for a
stroll (or for anyone
visiting Museo
Soumaya).

Best known for its
canals, but the
surrounding area has
food markets, old
churches, and local
culture. Bonus:
handmade crafts.

Coyoacán San Ángel

Centro Histórico Xochimilco

Quiet but creative.
Known for galleries,
furniture and design
stores, and proximity to
Chapultepec Park.

Juárez /
Colonia
Cuauhtémoc
Upscale meets artsy.
Think cocktail bars,
stylish boutiques, and
some of the city9s best
modern restaurants
and venues (Prim
included).

San Miguel
Chapultepec

Historic buildings,
major landmarks, and
traditional markets.
Busy but unforgettable
4 it9s the heart of the
city.

Polanco

A little off the tourist
path 4 known for its
cultural institutions,
quiet beauty, and the
stunning Moorish Kiosk
in the plaza.

Santa María la
Ribera

For spontaneous shopping, taking in the energy of the city or just trying to hit spots on this guide.

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Roma+Nte.,+06700+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4181529,-99.1703512,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff39f2a2e4cd:0x2d9a33e867c32532!8m2!3d19.4195256!4d-99.162549!16s%2Fg%2F12hncjcx3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/La+Condesa,+06140+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4153107,-99.181234,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff4489e635e3:0xed1c076e8bc9b8e7!8m2!3d19.4149803!4d-99.1774462!16zL20vMDdial8z?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Coyoac%C3%A1n,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.3479825,-99.1682233,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdcbe23dd01:0xdec5f4203bfd1f90!8m2!3d19.3486926!4d-99.1629131!16s%2Fg%2F122z2d34?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+%C3%81ngel,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.3452171,-99.197917,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2000301b8f5f3:0x6b0a7d6724be2abb!8m2!3d19.3461527!4d-99.1900322!16zL20vMDdyMDlq?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Historic+center+of+Mexico+City,+Centro,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4337384,-99.1418267,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d2e0e4dbd:0x905574a740c4893d!8m2!3d19.4357068!4d-99.131757!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t1s?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Xochimilco,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.2364783,-99.1631206,12z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce038c6de8dea3:0x9b79f71fdabd5384!8m2!3d19.2572314!4d-99.1029664!16zL20vMDI0c2I4?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Santa+Mar%C3%ADa+la+Ribera,+06400+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4478136,-99.1639768,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8c47b8777a5:0x776c220dcbba42c6!8m2!3d19.4473462!4d-99.1591203!16s%2Fm%2F02_5kf7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ju%C3%A1rez,+06600+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4281673,-99.1682303,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff346f8a0407:0xd972cdceed05c72f!8m2!3d19.426753!4d-99.1618449!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t3d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+Miguel+Chapultepec,+11850+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4076832,-99.1923861,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff596a5714a1:0xc7985947c1325398!8m2!3d19.4092984!4d-99.1878286!16s%2Fm%2F02_4wh6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Polanco,+Polanco+I+Secc,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4312515,-99.2063616,15z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d202036d4843f9:0xe4d37732c0d3a976!8m2!3d19.4340199!4d-99.1956012!16s%2Fm%2F03c6k5_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Roma+Nte.,+06700+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4181529,-99.1703512,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff39f2a2e4cd:0x2d9a33e867c32532!8m2!3d19.4195256!4d-99.162549!16s%2Fg%2F12hncjcx3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/La+Condesa,+06140+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4153107,-99.181234,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff4489e635e3:0xed1c076e8bc9b8e7!8m2!3d19.4149803!4d-99.1774462!16zL20vMDdial8z?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Coyoac%C3%A1n,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.3479825,-99.1682233,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ffdcbe23dd01:0xdec5f4203bfd1f90!8m2!3d19.3486926!4d-99.1629131!16s%2Fg%2F122z2d34?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+%C3%81ngel,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.3452171,-99.197917,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d2000301b8f5f3:0x6b0a7d6724be2abb!8m2!3d19.3461527!4d-99.1900322!16zL20vMDdyMDlq?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Historic+center+of+Mexico+City,+Centro,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4337384,-99.1418267,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f92d2e0e4dbd:0x905574a740c4893d!8m2!3d19.4357068!4d-99.131757!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t1s?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Xochimilco,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.2364783,-99.1631206,12z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85ce038c6de8dea3:0x9b79f71fdabd5384!8m2!3d19.2572314!4d-99.1029664!16zL20vMDI0c2I4?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ju%C3%A1rez,+06600+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4281673,-99.1682303,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff346f8a0407:0xd972cdceed05c72f!8m2!3d19.426753!4d-99.1618449!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t3d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ju%C3%A1rez,+06600+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4281673,-99.1682303,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff346f8a0407:0xd972cdceed05c72f!8m2!3d19.426753!4d-99.1618449!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t3d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ju%C3%A1rez,+06600+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4281673,-99.1682303,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff346f8a0407:0xd972cdceed05c72f!8m2!3d19.426753!4d-99.1618449!16s%2Fm%2F02_4t3d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+Miguel+Chapultepec,+11850+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4076832,-99.1923861,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff596a5714a1:0xc7985947c1325398!8m2!3d19.4092984!4d-99.1878286!16s%2Fm%2F02_4wh6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/San+Miguel+Chapultepec,+11850+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4076832,-99.1923861,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1ff596a5714a1:0xc7985947c1325398!8m2!3d19.4092984!4d-99.1878286!16s%2Fm%2F02_4wh6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Polanco,+Polanco+I+Secc,+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4312515,-99.2063616,15z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d202036d4843f9:0xe4d37732c0d3a976!8m2!3d19.4340199!4d-99.1956012!16s%2Fm%2F03c6k5_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Santa+Mar%C3%ADa+la+Ribera,+06400+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4478136,-99.1639768,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8c47b8777a5:0x776c220dcbba42c6!8m2!3d19.4473462!4d-99.1591203!16s%2Fm%2F02_5kf7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Santa+Mar%C3%ADa+la+Ribera,+06400+Mexico+City,+CDMX,+Mexico/@19.4478136,-99.1639768,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x85d1f8c47b8777a5:0x776c220dcbba42c6!8m2!3d19.4473462!4d-99.1591203!16s%2Fm%2F02_5kf7?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQxNi4xIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


MORE HOTELS WE LOVE

Lush, quiet, and full of
old-school charm. The
inner courtyard is a
peaceful dream, and
the service is as dialed
as you'd expect.

Views for days, crisp
modern rooms, and a
staff that somehow
always appears right
when you need them.
Polished but never too
much.

Four Seasons St. Regis 

Just three rooms, each
one kind of perfect.
There9s even a bed
that rolls out onto the
terrace. Romantic,
restful, and hard to
leave.

Feels more like a
beautiful home than a
hotel. Breakfast in the
garden, warm light,
and thoughtful little
details everywhere.

Part private home, part
gallery. Quiet,
spacious, and set on
one of the city9s
leafiest streets.

Quiet, refined, and
easy to settle into. It9s
calm, polished, and
tucked just far
enough from the buzz
to feel like a retreat.

La Valise Ignacia Guest
House

Condesa DF Casa
Polanco 

A design-y downtown
stay with raw wood,
concrete, and big
windows. Low-key, cool,
and close to the Zócalo.

Brick Hotel
Boutique with a bit of a
scene. A great
restaurant downstairs,
a good bar upstairs,
and rooms that hit the
balance of classic and
modern.

Círculo
Mexicano

Stylish but playful 4
leafy balconies, a
rooftop bar, and a
location that9s right in
the middle of
everything.

Campos
Polanco 

Soft, minimal, and cool
without trying too
hard. If you're into
natural light, linen
robes, and a slower
pace, this one's for
you.

Octavia Casa 

While we9re obsessed with our room blocks, if you9re looking to feel a little more / you /  4 or just want
something quieter, quirkier, or off the beaten path 4 here are a few more places we love.

Juarez

Juarez

Roma Norte Roma Norte

Roma Norte

Condesa

Condesa

Polanco

PolancoCentro Histórico

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Four+Seasons+Hotel+Mexico+City/@19.4232659,-99.1769516,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m9!3m8!1s0x85d1ff4eecb66801:0x60bfab50fe53fe4f!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4232659!4d-99.1743713!16s%2Fg%2F1yl46tkn_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+St.+Regis/@19.4256338,-99.1746641,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1ff4be2461a21:0xeacf1c687a6cc20c!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff4be2f41ead:0xe7179355336f6a97!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4256338!4d-99.1720892!16s%2Fg%2F11hv47pkc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/La+Valise+mx+City,+an+SLH+Hotel/@19.4190209,-99.1656228,17z/data=!4m17!1m5!2m4!1sLa+Valise!5m2!5m1!1s2025-07-27!3m10!1s0x85d1ff39ede04515:0xc4c1fd784f73adde!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4190845!4d-99.1630579!15sCglMYSBWYWxpc2VaCyIJbGEgdmFsaXNlkgEFaG90ZWyqAUEQASoNIglsYSB2YWxpc2UoBDIfEAEiG96zIjbECXQwsAqQHgqs7aVuZ9H9CTBwKLNSZDINEAIiCWxhIHZhbGlzZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b6gk_p7d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ignacia+Guest+House/@19.4133047,-99.1623383,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff3c66c44d07:0x89d9296f7340e4ab!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4133047!4d-99.1597634!16s%2Fg%2F11f4wtgynz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hotel+CondesaDF/@19.4161838,-99.1745488,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1fef8b0f24013:0x4be22117df194629!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4161838!4d-99.1719739!16s%2Fg%2F1tfkfy5k?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Polanco/@19.4291182,-99.197758,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201ab72adc9a7:0x6af446d380170dcd!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4291182!4d-99.197758!16s%2Fg%2F11sgjzzvj6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Octavia+Casa/@19.4101427,-99.1790559,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff42fbc1b0d3:0xe9badbb903abaaba!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4101427!4d-99.176481!16s%2Fg%2F11ht4f2whc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Brick+Hotel+M%C3%A9xico+City/@19.4161652,-99.2543757,12z/data=!4m17!1m5!2m4!1sBrick+Hotel!5m2!5m1!1s2025-07-27!3m10!1s0x85d1ff3a6f13ffff:0xb4deb2d1f8610668!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4192377!4d-99.1600822!15sCgtCcmljayBIb3RlbFoNIgticmljayBob3RlbJIBBWhvdGVsqgFEEAEqDyILYnJpY2sgaG90ZWwoADIeEAEiGvzhdYDAfBe7IiOnbwBj6WEwoOBo_rAtG0LRMg8QAiILYnJpY2sgaG90ZWzgAQA!16s%2Fg%2F1tdw_x0q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/C%C3%ADrculo+Mexicano/@19.4351227,-99.1327956,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1f932ebfb2edf:0x85e4b8817b96c1df!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1f92a6ed95fcb:0xcc19e2f32c097c52!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4351227!4d-99.1327956!16s%2Fg%2F11j8ygkl_8?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Campos+Polanco/@19.4288896,-99.2034319,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201f81ee8c133:0xa20720e0d27273d5!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4288896!4d-99.200857!16s%2Fg%2F11nt045mv0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Four+Seasons+Hotel+Mexico+City/@19.4232659,-99.1769516,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m9!3m8!1s0x85d1ff4eecb66801:0x60bfab50fe53fe4f!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4232659!4d-99.1743713!16s%2Fg%2F1yl46tkn_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Four+Seasons+Hotel+Mexico+City/@19.4232659,-99.1769516,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m9!3m8!1s0x85d1ff4eecb66801:0x60bfab50fe53fe4f!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4232659!4d-99.1743713!16s%2Fg%2F1yl46tkn_?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+St.+Regis/@19.4256338,-99.1746641,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1ff4be2461a21:0xeacf1c687a6cc20c!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff4be2f41ead:0xe7179355336f6a97!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4256338!4d-99.1720892!16s%2Fg%2F11hv47pkc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+St.+Regis/@19.4256338,-99.1746641,17z/data=!3m1!5s0x85d1ff4be2461a21:0xeacf1c687a6cc20c!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff4be2f41ead:0xe7179355336f6a97!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4256338!4d-99.1720892!16s%2Fg%2F11hv47pkc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/La+Valise+mx+City,+an+SLH+Hotel/@19.4190209,-99.1656228,17z/data=!4m17!1m5!2m4!1sLa+Valise!5m2!5m1!1s2025-07-27!3m10!1s0x85d1ff39ede04515:0xc4c1fd784f73adde!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4190845!4d-99.1630579!15sCglMYSBWYWxpc2VaCyIJbGEgdmFsaXNlkgEFaG90ZWyqAUEQASoNIglsYSB2YWxpc2UoBDIfEAEiG96zIjbECXQwsAqQHgqs7aVuZ9H9CTBwKLNSZDINEAIiCWxhIHZhbGlzZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b6gk_p7d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/La+Valise+mx+City,+an+SLH+Hotel/@19.4190209,-99.1656228,17z/data=!4m17!1m5!2m4!1sLa+Valise!5m2!5m1!1s2025-07-27!3m10!1s0x85d1ff39ede04515:0xc4c1fd784f73adde!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4190845!4d-99.1630579!15sCglMYSBWYWxpc2VaCyIJbGEgdmFsaXNlkgEFaG90ZWyqAUEQASoNIglsYSB2YWxpc2UoBDIfEAEiG96zIjbECXQwsAqQHgqs7aVuZ9H9CTBwKLNSZDINEAIiCWxhIHZhbGlzZeABAA!16s%2Fg%2F11b6gk_p7d?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ignacia+Guest+House/@19.4133047,-99.1623383,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff3c66c44d07:0x89d9296f7340e4ab!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4133047!4d-99.1597634!16s%2Fg%2F11f4wtgynz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ignacia+Guest+House/@19.4133047,-99.1623383,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff3c66c44d07:0x89d9296f7340e4ab!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4133047!4d-99.1597634!16s%2Fg%2F11f4wtgynz?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hotel+CondesaDF/@19.4161838,-99.1745488,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1fef8b0f24013:0x4be22117df194629!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4161838!4d-99.1719739!16s%2Fg%2F1tfkfy5k?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Hotel+CondesaDF/@19.4161838,-99.1745488,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1fef8b0f24013:0x4be22117df194629!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4161838!4d-99.1719739!16s%2Fg%2F1tfkfy5k?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Polanco/@19.4291182,-99.197758,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201ab72adc9a7:0x6af446d380170dcd!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4291182!4d-99.197758!16s%2Fg%2F11sgjzzvj6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Polanco/@19.4291182,-99.197758,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201ab72adc9a7:0x6af446d380170dcd!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4291182!4d-99.197758!16s%2Fg%2F11sgjzzvj6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Casa+Polanco/@19.4291182,-99.197758,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201ab72adc9a7:0x6af446d380170dcd!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4291182!4d-99.197758!16s%2Fg%2F11sgjzzvj6?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Brick+Hotel+M%C3%A9xico+City/@19.4161652,-99.2543757,12z/data=!4m17!1m5!2m4!1sBrick+Hotel!5m2!5m1!1s2025-07-27!3m10!1s0x85d1ff3a6f13ffff:0xb4deb2d1f8610668!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4192377!4d-99.1600822!15sCgtCcmljayBIb3RlbFoNIgticmljayBob3RlbJIBBWhvdGVsqgFEEAEqDyILYnJpY2sgaG90ZWwoADIeEAEiGvzhdYDAfBe7IiOnbwBj6WEwoOBo_rAtG0LRMg8QAiILYnJpY2sgaG90ZWzgAQA!16s%2Fg%2F1tdw_x0q?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/C%C3%ADrculo+Mexicano/@19.4351227,-99.1327956,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1f932ebfb2edf:0x85e4b8817b96c1df!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1f92a6ed95fcb:0xcc19e2f32c097c52!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4351227!4d-99.1327956!16s%2Fg%2F11j8ygkl_8?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/C%C3%ADrculo+Mexicano/@19.4351227,-99.1327956,17z/data=!3m2!4b1!5s0x85d1f932ebfb2edf:0x85e4b8817b96c1df!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1f92a6ed95fcb:0xcc19e2f32c097c52!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4351227!4d-99.1327956!16s%2Fg%2F11j8ygkl_8?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Campos+Polanco/@19.4288896,-99.2034319,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201f81ee8c133:0xa20720e0d27273d5!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4288896!4d-99.200857!16s%2Fg%2F11nt045mv0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Campos+Polanco/@19.4288896,-99.2034319,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201f81ee8c133:0xa20720e0d27273d5!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4288896!4d-99.200857!16s%2Fg%2F11nt045mv0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Campos+Polanco/@19.4288896,-99.2034319,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d201f81ee8c133:0xa20720e0d27273d5!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4288896!4d-99.200857!16s%2Fg%2F11nt045mv0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Octavia+Casa/@19.4101427,-99.1790559,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff42fbc1b0d3:0xe9badbb903abaaba!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4101427!4d-99.176481!16s%2Fg%2F11ht4f2whc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Octavia+Casa/@19.4101427,-99.1790559,17z/data=!4m10!3m9!1s0x85d1ff42fbc1b0d3:0xe9badbb903abaaba!5m3!1s2025-07-27!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d19.4101427!4d-99.176481!16s%2Fg%2F11ht4f2whc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDQyOC4wIKXMDSoJLDEwMjExNDUzSAFQAw%3D%3D


Jana & Connor

SEE YOU
THERE! 

Love, 

We truly can9t wait to have you all here with us,
thank you for traveling, celebrating, and making

this experience unforgettable.


